

1300 NORTH 17th STREET, 11th FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

OFFICE: (703) 812-0400 FAX: (703) 812-0486 www.fhhlaw.com www.commlawblog.com

TONY S. LEE (703) 812-0442 LEE@FHHLAW.COM

SETH L. WILLIAMS (703) 812-0479 WILLIAMS@FHHLAW.COM

March 1, 2021

Submitted via MyIBFS

Federal Communications Commission International Bureau

Re: File No. ITC-ASG-20210216-00035; Notice of *Pro Forma* Assignment of Customer Base from LCR Telecommunications, LLC to Network Service Billing, Inc.

Dear Mr. Krech:

On behalf LCR Telecommunications, LLC ("LCR") and pursuant to our email correspondence of Friday, February 26, 2021, please accept this letter as clarification that LCR will retain its international Section 214 authorization (File No. ITC-214-19980313-00189) pursuant the *pro forma* transaction for which notice was provided in File No. ITC-ASG-20210216-00035. Only LCR's customer base, along with related accounts and goodwill, will be transferred to Network Service Billing, Inc. ("NSBI"). NSBI operates under its own international Section 214 authorization (File No. ITC-214-20050726-00286).

Please contact the undersigned with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Seth L. Williams

Tony S. Lee Seth L. Williams

Counsel for LCR Telecommunications, LLC

cc: David Krech